

BID TABS
PROJECT 16-1023 6th AVENUE & 58th STREET RESURFACING
BID DATE: MAY 3, 2017

Item Number	Roadway and Storm Sewer Base Bid	Quantity	Unit	A.W. Oakes & Son Racine, WI		Payne & Dolan, Inc. Kenosha, WI		Stark Pavement Corp. Brookfield, WI	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
201.0105	Clearing	17	STA	\$300.00	\$5,100.00	\$300.00	\$5,100.00	\$390.35	\$6,635.95
201.0205	Grubbing	17	STA	\$250.00	\$4,250.00	\$250.00	\$4,250.00	\$105.50	\$1,793.50
204.0100	Removing Pavement	3093	SY	\$5.00	\$15,465.00	\$5.00	\$15,465.00	\$9.00	\$27,837.00
204.0110	Removing Asphaltic Surface	2290	SY	\$7.00	\$16,030.00	\$7.00	\$16,030.00	\$4.90	\$11,221.00
204.0115	Removing Asphaltic Surface Butt Joints	1702	SY	\$4.65	\$7,914.30	\$4.11	\$6,995.22	\$11.75	\$19,998.50
204.0120	Removing Asphaltic Surface Milling	10660	SY	\$4.60	\$49,036.00	\$3.96	\$42,213.60	\$4.90	\$52,234.00
204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	6795	LF	\$4.00	\$27,180.00	\$4.00	\$27,180.00	\$6.00	\$40,770.00
204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	4410	SY	\$7.00	\$30,870.00	\$7.00	\$30,870.00	\$7.00	\$30,870.00
204.0205	Removing Utility Poles	82	EACH	\$0.01	\$0.82	\$50.00	\$4,100.00	\$275.00	\$22,550.00
204.0220	Removing Inlets	10	EACH	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00
204.0210	Removing Manholes	22	EACH	\$500.00	\$11,000.00	\$450.00	\$9,900.00	\$400.00	\$8,800.00
204.0245	Removing Storm Sewer	1150	LF	\$15.00	\$17,250.00	\$12.00	\$13,800.00	\$10.00	\$11,500.00
205.0100	Excavation Common	550	CY	\$31.00	\$17,050.00	\$31.00	\$17,050.00	\$25.00	\$13,750.00
208.0100	Borrow	4120	CY	\$0.01	\$41.20	\$0.01	\$41.20	\$6.00	\$24,720.00
209.2500	Backfill Granular Grade 2	405	CY	\$10.00	\$4,050.00	\$18.00	\$7,290.00	\$32.00	\$12,960.00
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/4 Inch	590	TON	\$13.00	\$7,670.00	\$13.00	\$7,670.00	\$23.00	\$13,570.00
416.0160	Concrete Driveway 6-Inch	36	SY	\$45.00	\$1,620.00	\$45.00	\$1,620.00	\$65.00	\$2,340.00
416.0180	Concrete Driveway 8-Inch	162	SY	\$50.00	\$8,100.00	\$50.00	\$8,100.00	\$55.00	\$8,910.00
416.0280	Concrete Driveway HES 8-Inch	44	SY	\$55.00	\$2,420.00	\$55.00	\$2,420.00	\$65.00	\$2,860.00
455.0605	Tack Coat	1092	GAL	\$2.00	\$2,184.00	\$2.00	\$2,184.00	\$3.25	\$3,549.00
460.6223	HMA Pavement 3 MT 58-28 S	927	TON	\$74.00	\$68,598.00	\$69.80	\$64,704.60	\$63.75	\$59,096.25
460.6424	HMA Pavement 4 MT 58-28 H	2727	TON	\$75.00	\$204,525.00	\$70.40	\$191,980.80	\$74.50	\$203,161.50
465.0120	Asphaltic Surface Driveways and Field Entrances	30	TON	\$250.00	\$7,500.00	\$220.00	\$6,600.00	\$105.00	\$3,150.00
520.8000	Concrete Collars for Pipe	75	EACH	\$200.00	\$15,000.00	\$150.00	\$11,250.00	\$10.00	\$750.00
601.0407	Concrete Curb & Gutter 18-Inch Type D	6146	LF	\$17.85	\$109,706.10	\$17.85	\$109,706.10	\$16.60	\$102,023.60
601.0411	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type D	340	LF	\$25.00	\$8,500.00	\$25.00	\$8,500.00	\$26.25	\$8,925.00
602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	64813	SF	\$4.70	\$304,621.10	\$5.15	\$333,786.95	\$6.65	\$431,006.45
602.0515	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field	760	SF	\$35.00	\$26,600.00	\$35.00	\$26,600.00	\$29.00	\$22,040.00
608.0312	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 12-Inch	555	LF	\$63.00	\$34,965.00	\$57.00	\$31,635.00	\$125.00	\$69,375.00
608.0315	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 15-Inch	20	LF	\$95.00	\$1,900.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$126.00	\$2,520.00
608.0318	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 18-Inch	20	LF	\$105.00	\$2,100.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$128.00	\$2,560.00
608.0324	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 24-Inch	20	LF	\$115.00	\$2,300.00	\$95.00	\$1,900.00	\$137.00	\$2,740.00
608.0360	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 30-Inch	20	LF	\$135.00	\$2,700.00	\$110.00	\$2,200.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00
608.6006	Storm Sewer Pipe Composite (6 Inch)	170	LF	\$35.00	\$5,950.00	\$31.00	\$5,270.00	\$35.00	\$5,950.00
611.0530	Manhole Covers Type J	19	EACH	\$400.00	\$7,600.00	\$375.00	\$7,125.00	\$500.00	\$9,500.00
611.0600	Inlet Covers Type A	11	EACH	\$600.00	\$6,600.00	\$550.00	\$6,050.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00
611.2044	Storm Manholes 4x4-FT	4	EACH	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$5,650.00	\$22,600.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00
611.3004	Inlets 4-FT Diameter	1	EACH	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,075.00	\$1,075.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,260.00
611.3230	Inlets 2x3-FT	9	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$900.00	\$8,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00
611.8110	Adjusting Manhole Covers	32	EACH	\$850.00	\$27,200.00	\$790.00	\$25,280.00	\$600.00	\$19,200.00
611.8115	Adjusting Inlet Covers	59	EACH	\$535.00	\$31,565.00	\$490.00	\$28,910.00	\$600.00	\$35,400.00
612.0106	Pipe Underdrain 6-Inch	3065	LF	\$29.00	\$88,885.00	\$26.00	\$79,690.00	\$40.00	\$122,600.00
619.1000	Mobilization	4	EACH	\$46,000.00	\$184,000.00	\$86,000.00	\$344,000.00	\$69,644.57	\$278,578.28
620.0300	Concrete Median Sloped Nose	75	SF	\$15.00	\$1,125.00	\$15.00	\$1,125.00	\$10.00	\$750.00

Item Number	Roadway and Storm Sewer Base Bid	Quantity	Unit	A.W. Oakes & Son Racine, WI		Payne & Dolan, Inc. Kenosha, WI		Stark Pavement Corp. Brookfield, WI	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
625.0100	Topsoil	1090	SY	\$6.00	\$6,540.00	\$3.72	\$4,054.80	\$4.60	\$5,014.00
627.0200	Mulching	1090	SY	\$2.00	\$2,180.00	\$0.15	\$163.50	\$0.30	\$327.00
628.2006	Erosion Mat Urban Class I Type A	40	SY	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$2.00	\$80.00	\$2.00	\$80.00
628.7005	Inlet Protection Type B	63	EACH	\$75.00	\$4,725.00	\$38.00	\$2,394.00	\$65.70	\$4,139.10
628.7015	Inlet Protection Type B	77	EACH	\$85.00	\$6,545.00	\$40.00	\$3,080.00	\$68.70	\$5,289.90
629.0210	Fertilizer Type B	17	CWT	\$1.00	\$17.00	\$60.00	\$1,020.00	\$60.60	\$1,030.20
630.0140	Seeding Mixture No. 40	115	LB	\$10.00	\$1,150.00	\$6.00	\$690.00	\$6.10	\$701.50
630.0200	Seeding Temporary	115	LB	\$10.00	\$1,150.00	\$1.10	\$126.50	\$3.50	\$402.50
631.0300	Sod Water	4	MGAL	\$110.00	\$440.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
631.1000	Sod Lawn	310	SY	\$8.00	\$2,480.00	\$3.90	\$1,209.00	\$6.10	\$1,891.00
632.0101	Trees and Planter (Japanese Tree Lilac) (1-1/4 Inch) (Balled & Burlapped)	63	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$94,500.00	\$968.40	\$61,009.20	\$1,313.00	\$82,719.00
637.2210	Signs Type II Reflective H	350	SF	\$21.00	\$7,350.00	\$16.10	\$5,635.00	\$20.00	\$7,000.00
638.2102	Moving Signs Type II	71	EACH	\$75.00	\$5,325.00	\$50.00	\$3,550.00	\$50.50	\$3,585.50
638.2602	Removing Signs Type II	121	EACH	\$25.00	\$3,025.00	\$7.00	\$847.00	\$9.10	\$1,101.10
642.5001	Field Office Type B	1	EACH	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
643.0100	Traffic Control (Project)	2	EACH	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$10,625.00	\$21,250.00
643.2000	Traffic Control Detour (Project)	2	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
646.0106	Pavement Marking Epoxy 4-Inch	4866	LF	\$1.00	\$4,866.00	\$0.72	\$3,503.52	\$0.72	\$3,503.52
647.0170	Pavement Marking Arrows/Handicap Epoxy	10	EACH	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$36.84	\$368.40	\$36.84	\$368.40
647.0356	Pavement Marking Words Epoxy	9	EACH	\$125.00	\$1,125.00	\$95.00	\$855.00	\$95.00	\$855.00
647.0569	Pavement Marking Epoxy Stop Line 18-Inch	5040	LF	\$1.50	\$7,560.00	\$3.25	\$16,380.00	\$3.25	\$16,380.00
650.9910	Construction Staking Supplemental Control (Project)	6	LS	\$4,040.00	\$24,240.00	\$6,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00
690.0150	Sawing Asphalt	10781	LF	\$1.10	\$11,859.10	\$1.10	\$11,859.10	\$0.90	\$9,702.90
690.0250	Sawing Concrete	710	LF	\$1.70	\$1,207.00	\$1.70	\$1,207.00	\$2.00	\$1,420.00
SPV.0035.01	Special 01. Flowable Fill	4475	CY	\$0.01	\$44.75	\$0.01	\$44.75	\$0.50	\$2,237.50
SPV.0035.02	Special 02. Planting Mix	9	CY	\$350.00	\$3,150.00	\$50.00	\$450.00	\$303.00	\$2,727.00
SPV.0035.03	Special 03. Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/2" from Owner Stockpile	575	CY	\$17.65	\$10,148.75	\$18.00	\$10,350.00	\$34.00	\$19,550.00
SPV.0060.01	Special 01. Removing Electrical Manhole	25	EACH	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,450.00	\$36,250.00	\$3,184.00	\$79,600.00
SPV.0060.03	Bike Rack Removal	55	EACH	\$150.00	\$8,250.00	\$50.00	\$2,750.00	\$101.00	\$5,555.00
SPV.0060.04	Clean Out (6 Inch)	3	EACH	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
SPV.0060.05	Special 03. Masonry Wall	3	EACH	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
SPV.0060.06	Special 04. Tree Grate	76	EACH	\$1,740.00	\$132,240.00	\$1,900.00	\$144,400.00	\$1,465.00	\$111,340.00
SPV.0060.07	Special 05. Adjusting Water Valves	34	EACH	\$225.00	\$7,650.00	\$200.00	\$6,800.00	\$350.00	\$11,900.00
SPV.0060.08	Special 06. Adjusting Manhole Casting (Sanitary)	19	EACH	\$850.00	\$16,150.00	\$790.00	\$15,010.00	\$920.00	\$17,480.00
SPV.006.09	2 3/8" OD, 16 GA. Galvanized Steel Poles, 12 FT	45	EACH	\$210.00	\$9,450.00	\$110.00	\$4,950.00	\$191.90	\$8,635.50
SPV.006.10	30-In Round V-Loc	45	EACH	\$85.00	\$3,825.00	\$65.00	\$2,925.00	\$70.70	\$3,181.50
SPV.006.11	2 3/8" Z-Bracket, Single Sided, Round, PR	45	EACH	\$35.00	\$1,575.00	\$10.00	\$450.00	\$29.30	\$1,318.50
SPV.006.12	Shade Sail	11	EACH	\$1,100.00	\$12,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$12,100.00	\$2,800.00	\$30,800.00
SPV.0165.01	Remove and Salvage Brick Pavers	23974	SF	\$2.10	\$50,345.40	\$0.67	\$16,062.58	\$2.00	\$47,948.00
SPV.0165.02	Polystyrene Insulation for Water Mains and Services	5200	SF	\$2.00	\$10,400.00	\$3.00	\$15,600.00	\$1.00	\$5,200.00
SPV.0180.01	Install Salvaged Brick Pavers	966	SY	\$65.00	\$62,790.00	\$17.08	\$16,499.28	\$61.00	\$58,926.00
SPV.0180.02	Removing Composite Pavement Milling	1656	SY	\$4.60	\$7,617.60	\$3.96	\$6,557.76	\$9.00	\$14,904.00
	Vault Door & Installation	1	LS	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00
	Field Inlet and Casting	1	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,307.00	\$3,307.00
Roadway and Storm Sewer Subtotal					\$1,980,142.12		\$2,122,898.86		\$2,346,525.65

				A.W. Oakes & Son Racine, WI		Payne & Dolan, Inc. Kenosha, WI		Stark Pavement Corp. Brookfield, WI	
Item Number	Lighting Base Bid	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
*204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	100	SY	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$7.00	\$700.00
*602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	900	SF	\$7.00	\$6,300.00	\$7.00	\$6,300.00	\$6.65	\$5,985.00
*652.0210	Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 40 1-Inch (Open Trench)	3700	LF	\$4.50	\$16,650.00	\$4.14	\$15,318.00	\$4.14	\$15,318.00
*652.0220	Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 40 1-1/2 Inch (Open Trench)	1100	LF	\$5.00	\$5,500.00	\$4.40	\$4,840.00	\$4.40	\$4,840.00
653.0105	Pull Boxes 12x24-Inch (Lighting)	31	EACH	\$550.00	\$17,050.00	\$504.67	\$15,644.77	\$504.67	\$15,644.77
653.0905	Removing Pull Boxes	14	EACH	\$125.00	\$1,750.00	\$100.58	\$1,408.12	\$100.58	\$1,408.12
*654.0102	Concrete Bases Type 2 (Lighting)	50	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$922.48	\$46,124.00	\$922.48	\$46,124.00
*654.0105	Concrete Bases Type 5 (Lighting)	30	EACH	\$790.00	\$23,700.00	\$716.49	\$21,494.70	\$716.49	\$21,494.70
654.0230	Concrete Control Cabinet Base, Type L30 (Friendship Park)	1	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,104.29	\$1,104.29	\$1,104.29	\$1,104.29
*655.0615	Electrical Wire Lighting 10 AWG	3250	LF	\$0.60	\$1,950.00	\$0.54	\$1,755.00	\$0.54	\$1,755.00
*655.0620	Electrical Wire Lighting 8 AWG	15550	LF	\$0.85	\$13,217.50	\$0.77	\$11,973.50	\$0.77	\$11,973.50
*655.0625	Electrical Wire Lighting 6 AWG	5500	LF	\$1.25	\$6,875.00	\$1.10	\$6,050.00	\$1.10	\$6,050.00
*655.0630	Electrical Wire Lighting 4 AWG	7900	LF	\$1.65	\$13,035.00	\$1.49	\$11,771.00	\$1.49	\$11,771.00
656.0200	Electrical Service Meter Breaker Pedestal (Friendship Park)	1	LS	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,018.71	\$1,018.71	\$1,018.71	\$1,018.71
659.2000	Lighting Control Cabinet 120/240 30-Inch (60" Height)	1	EACH	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,566.73	\$6,566.73	\$6,566.73	\$6,566.73
SPV.0060.01	Remove and Dispose Light Pole & Salvage Arm and Fixture	9	EACH	\$385.00	\$3,465.00	\$348.63	\$3,137.67	\$348.63	\$3,137.67
SPV.0060.02	Remove and Dispose Light Pole & Salvage Historic Bracket Arm, Dual Luminaires & Pole Cap	50	EACH	\$385.00	\$19,250.00	\$348.63	\$17,431.50	\$348.63	\$17,431.50
SPV.0060.03	Remove and Dispose Concrete Pole	18	EACH	\$300.00	\$5,400.00	\$256.53	\$4,617.54	\$256.53	\$4,617.54
SPV.0060.04	Remove and Dispose Fixture & Arm (Do Not Remove Pole)	3	EACH	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$644.68	\$1,934.04	\$644.68	\$1,934.04
SPV.0060.05	Provide & Install LED Luminaires (58 th Street)	30	EACH	\$2,250.00	\$67,500.00	\$2,099.92	\$62,997.60	\$2,099.92	\$62,997.60
SPV.0060.06	Provide & Install Aluminum Decorative Light Poles (Including all #12 AWG)	30	EACH	\$1,850.00	\$55,500.00	\$1,705.79	\$51,173.70	\$1,705.79	\$51,173.70
SPV.0060.07	Salvaging Lighting Controller Cabinet (NE Corner 58 th St & 7 th Ave)	1	EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$431.26	\$431.26	\$431.26	\$431.26
SPV.0060.08	2" PVC Conduit Riser Up Pole with 2" PVC Weather Head	4	EACH	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$565.56	\$2,262.24	\$565.56	\$2,262.24
SPV.0090.01	Conduit HDPE Directional Bore (Variable 1" to 2.5" Diameter)	2350	LF	\$12.00	\$28,200.00	\$11.57	\$27,189.50	\$11.57	\$27,189.50
SPV.0105.01	Lighting As-Built	1	LS	\$198.71	\$198.71	\$133.62	\$133.62	\$133.62	\$133.62
SPV.0105.02	Lighting Control Cabinet #1 Hardware & Lighting Connection	1	LS	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$690.68	\$690.68	\$690.68	\$690.68
SPV.0105.03	Lighting Connection (NE Corner 58 th St & 7 th Ave)	1	LS	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$723.35	\$723.35	\$723.35	\$723.35
Lighting Base Bid Subtotal					\$353,191.21		\$325,591.52		\$324,476.52
Total Base Bid					\$2,333,333.33		\$2,448,490.38		\$2,671,002.17
Item	Alternate Bid	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
SPV.0165.01	Special 01. Removing Brick Pavers (No Salvage Pavers)	23974	SF	\$0.80	\$19,179.20	\$0.80	\$19,179.20	\$1.75	\$41,954.50
SPV.0180.01	Install New Brick Pavers Instead of Installing Salvaged Pavers	966	SF	\$90.00	\$86,940.00	\$19.70	\$19,030.20	\$95.00	\$91,770.00
Alternate Bid Total					\$106,119.20		\$38,209.40		\$133,724.50

BID TABS
PROJECT 16-1023 6th AVENUE & 58th STREET RESURFACING
BID DATE: MAY 3, 2017

Item Number		Roadway and Storm Sewer Base Bid	Quantity	Unit	LaLonde Contractors Waukesha, WI				
					Unit Price	Total			
201.0105	Clearing		17	STA	\$390.35	\$6,635.95			
201.0205	Grubbing		17	STA	\$105.50	\$1,793.50			
204.0100	Removing Pavement		3093	SY	\$7.04	\$21,774.72			
204.0110	Removing Asphaltic Surface		2290	SY	\$7.04	\$16,121.60			
204.0115	Removing Asphaltic Surface Butt Joints		1702	SY	\$4.11	\$6,995.22			
204.0120	Removing Asphaltic Surface Milling		10660	SY	\$3.96	\$42,213.60			
204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter		6795	LF	\$6.33	\$43,012.35			
204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk		4410	SY	\$6.27	\$27,650.70			
204.0205	Removing Utility Poles		82	EACH	\$450.00	\$36,900.00			
204.0220	Removing Inlets		10	EACH	\$225.00	\$2,250.00			
204.0210	Removing Manholes		22	EACH	\$450.00	\$9,900.00			
204.0245	Removing Storm Sewer		1150	LF	\$12.00	\$13,800.00			
205.0100	Excavation Common		550	CY	\$21.82	\$12,001.00			
208.0100	Borrow		4120	CY	\$12.92	\$53,230.40			
209.2500	Backfill Granular Grade 2		405	CY	\$43.88	\$17,771.40			
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/4 Inch		590	TON	\$17.59	\$10,378.10			
416.0160	Concrete Driveway 6-Inch		36	SY	\$55.39	\$1,994.04			
416.0180	Concrete Driveway 8-Inch		162	SY	\$60.52	\$9,804.24			
416.0280	Concrete Driveway HES 8-Inch		44	SY	\$63.94	\$2,813.36			
455.0605	Tack Coat		1092	GAL	\$2.00	\$2,184.00			
460.6223	HMA Pavement 3 MT 58-28 S		927	TON	\$69.80	\$64,704.60			
460.6424	HMA Pavement 4 MT 58-28 H		2727	TON	\$70.40	\$191,980.80			
465.0120	Asphaltic Surface Driveways and Field Entrances		30	TON	\$220.00	\$6,600.00			
520.8000	Concrete Collars for Pipe		75	EACH	\$150.00	\$11,250.00			
601.0407	Concrete Curb & Gutter 18-Inch Type D		6146	LF	\$17.69	\$108,722.74			
601.0411	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type D		340	LF	\$31.67	\$10,767.80			
602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch		64813	SF	\$6.47	\$419,340.11			
602.0515	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field		760	SF	\$29.54	\$22,450.40			
608.0312	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 12-Inch		555	LF	\$57.00	\$31,635.00			
608.0315	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 15-Inch		20	LF	\$70.00	\$1,400.00			
608.0318	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 18-Inch		20	LF	\$80.00	\$1,600.00			
608.0324	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 24-Inch		20	LF	\$95.00	\$1,900.00			
608.0360	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 30-Inch		20	LF	\$110.00	\$2,200.00			
608.6006	Storm Sewer Pipe Composite (6 Inch)		170	LF	\$31.00	\$5,270.00			
611.0530	Manhole Covers Type J		19	EACH	\$375.00	\$7,125.00			
611.0600	Inlet Covers Type A		11	EACH	\$550.00	\$6,050.00			
611.2044	Storm Manholes 4x4-FT		4	EACH	\$5,650.00	\$22,600.00			
611.3004	Inlets 4-FT Diameter		1	EACH	\$1,075.00	\$1,075.00			
611.3230	Inlets 2x3-FT		9	EACH	\$900.00	\$8,100.00			
611.8110	Adjusting Manhole Covers		32	EACH	\$790.00	\$25,280.00			
611.8115	Adjusting Inlet Covers		59	EACH	\$490.00	\$28,910.00			
612.0106	Pipe Underdrain 6-Inch		3065	LF	\$26.00	\$79,690.00			
619.1000	Mobilization		4	EACH	\$8,050.00	\$32,200.00			
620.0300	Concrete Median Sloped Nose		75	SF	\$7.44	\$558.00			

		LaLonde Contractors Waukesha, WI					
Item Number	Roadway and Storm Sewer Base Bid	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total		
625.0100	Topsoil	1090	SY	\$4.60	\$5,014.00		
627.0200	Mulching	1090	SY	\$0.30	\$327.00		
628.2006	Erosion Mat Urban Class I Type A	40	SY	\$2.00	\$80.00		
628.7005	Inlet Protection Type B	63	EACH	\$65.70	\$4,139.10		
628.7015	Inlet Protection Type B	77	EACH	\$68.70	\$5,289.90		
629.0210	Fertilizer Type B	17	CWT	\$60.60	\$1,030.20		
630.0140	Seeding Mixture No. 40	115	LB	\$6.10	\$701.50		
630.0200	Seeding Temporary	115	LB	\$3.50	\$402.50		
631.0300	Sod Water	4	MGAL	\$101.00	\$404.00		
631.1000	Sod Lawn	310	SY	\$6.10	\$1,891.00		
632.0101	Trees and Planter (Japanese Tree Lilac) (1-1/4 Inch) (Balled & Burlapped)	63	EACH	\$1,313.00	\$82,719.00		
637.2210	Signs Type II Reflective H	350	SF	\$19.20	\$6,720.00		
638.2102	Moving Signs Type II	71	EACH	\$50.50	\$3,585.50		
638.2602	Removing Signs Type II	121	EACH	\$9.10	\$1,101.10		
642.5001	Field Office Type B	1	EACH	\$6,950.00	\$6,950.00		
643.0100	Traffic Control (Project)	2	EACH	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00		
643.2000	Traffic Control Detour (Project)	2	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00		
646.0106	Pavement Marking Epoxy 4-Inch	4866	LF	\$0.72	\$3,503.52		
647.0170	Pavement Marking Arrows/Handicap Epoxy	10	EACH	\$36.84	\$368.40		
647.0356	Pavement Marking Words Epoxy	9	EACH	\$95.00	\$855.00		
647.0569	Pavement Marking Epoxy Stop Line 18-Inch	5040	LF	\$3.25	\$16,380.00		
650.9910	Construction Staking Supplemental Control (Project)	6	LS	\$9,225.00	\$55,350.00		
690.0150	Sawing Asphalt	10781	LF	\$1.00	\$10,781.00		
690.0250	Sawing Concrete	710	LF	\$1.85	\$1,313.50		
SPV.0035.01	Special 01. Flowable Fill	4475	CY	\$115.91	\$518,697.25		
SPV.0035.02	Special 02. Planting Mix	9	CY	\$303.00	\$2,727.00		
SPV.0035.03	Special 03. Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/2" from Owner Stockpile	575	CY	\$14.56	\$8,372.00		
SPV.0060.01	Special 01. Removing Electrical Manhole	25	EACH	\$250.00	\$6,250.00		
SPV.0060.03	Bike Rack Removal	55	EACH	\$101.00	\$5,555.00		
SPV.0060.04	Clean Out (6 Inch)	3	EACH	\$150.00	\$450.00		
SPV.0060.05	Special 03. Masonry Wall	3	EACH	\$2,020.00	\$6,060.00		
SPV.0060.06	Special 04. Tree Grate	76	EACH	\$1,336.67	\$101,586.92		
SPV.0060.07	Special 05. Adjusting Water Valves	34	EACH	\$200.00	\$6,800.00		
SPV.0060.08	Special 06. Adjusting Manhole Casting (Sanitary)	19	EACH	\$200.00	\$3,800.00		
SPV.006.09	2 3/8" OD, 16 GA. Galvanized Steel Poles, 12 FT	45	EACH	\$191.90	\$8,635.50		
SPV.006.10	30-In Round V-Loc	45	EACH	\$70.70	\$3,181.50		
SPV.006.11	2 3/8" Z-Bracket, Single Sided, Round, PR	45	EACH	\$29.30	\$1,318.50		
SPV.006.12	Shade Sail	11	EACH	\$1,958.00	\$21,538.00		
SPV.0165.01	Remove and Salvage Brick Pavers	23974	SF	\$2.00	\$47,948.00		
SPV.0165.02	Polystyrene Insulation for Water Mains and Services	5200	SF	\$3.00	\$15,600.00		
SPV.0180.01	Install Salvaged Brick Pavers	966	SY	\$61.00	\$58,926.00		
SPV.0180.02	Removing Composite Pavement Milling	1656	SY	\$3.96	\$6,557.76		
	Vault Door & Installation	1	LS	\$3,815.00	\$3,815.00		
	Field Inlet and Casting	1	EACH	\$900.00	\$900.00		
Roadway and Storm Sewer Subtotal					\$2,489,258.28		

				LaLonde Contractors Waukesha, WI					
Item Number	Lighting Base Bid	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
*204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	100	SY	\$13.98	\$1,398.00				
*602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	900	SF	\$8.00	\$7,200.00				
*652.0210	Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 40 1-Inch (Open Trench)	3700	LF	\$4.14	\$15,318.00				
*652.0220	Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 40 1-1/2 Inch (Open Trench)	1100	LF	\$4.40	\$4,840.00				
653.0105	Pull Boxes 12x24-Inch (Lighting)	31	EACH	\$504.67	\$15,644.77				
653.0905	Removing Pull Boxes	14	EACH	\$100.58	\$1,408.12				
*654.0102	Concrete Bases Type 2 (Lighting)	50	EACH	\$922.48	\$46,124.00				
*654.0105	Concrete Bases Type 5 (Lighting)	30	EACH	\$716.49	\$21,494.70				
654.0230	Concrete Control Cabinet Base, Type L30 (Friendship Park)	1	EACH	\$1,104.29	\$1,104.29				
*655.0615	Electrical Wire Lighting 10 AWG	3250	LF	\$0.54	\$1,755.00				
*655.0620	Electrical Wire Lighting 8 AWG	15550	LF	\$0.77	\$11,973.50				
*655.0625	Electrical Wire Lighting 6 AWG	5500	LF	\$1.10	\$6,050.00				
*655.0630	Electrical Wire Lighting 4 AWG	7900	LF	\$1.49	\$11,771.00				
656.0200	Electrical Service Meter Breaker Pedestal (Friendship Park)	1	LS	\$1,018.71	\$1,018.71				
659.2000	Lighting Control Cabinet 120/240 30-Inch (60" Height)	1	EACH	\$6,566.73	\$6,566.73				
SPV.0060.01	Remove and Dispose Light Pole & Salvage Arm and Fixture	9	EACH	\$348.63	\$3,137.67				
SPV.0060.02	Remove and Dispose Light Pole & Salvage Historic Bracket Arm, Dual Luminaires & Pole Cap	50	EACH	\$348.63	\$17,431.50				
SPV.0060.03	Remove and Dispose Concrete Pole	18	EACH	\$256.53	\$4,617.54				
SPV.0060.04	Remove and Dispose Fixture & Arm (Do Not Remove Pole)	3	EACH	\$644.68	\$1,934.04				
SPV.0060.05	Provide & Install LED Luminaires (58 th Street)	30	EACH	\$2,099.92	\$62,997.60				
SPV.0060.06	Provide & Install Aluminum Decorative Light Poles (Including all #12 AWG)	30	EACH	\$1,705.79	\$51,173.70				
SPV.0060.07	Salvaging Lighting Controller Cabinet (NE Corner 58 th St & 7 th Ave)	1	EACH	\$431.26	\$431.26				
SPV.0060.08	2" PVC Conduit Riser Up Pole with 2" PVC Weather Head	4	EACH	\$565.56	\$2,262.24				
SPV.0090.01	Conduit HDPE Directional Bore (Variable 1" to 2.5" Diameter)	2350	LF	\$11.57	\$27,189.50				
SPV.0105.01	Lighting As-Built	1	LS	\$133.62	\$133.62				
SPV.0105.02	Lighting Control Cabinet #1 Hardware & Lighting Connection	1	LS	\$690.68	\$690.68				
SPV.0105.03	Lighting Connection (NE Corner 58 th St & 7 th Ave)	1	LS	\$723.35	\$723.35				
				Lighting Base Bid Subtotal		\$326,389.52			
				Total Base Bid		\$2,815,647.80			
Item	Alternate Bid	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total				
SPV.0165.01	Special 01. Removing Brick Pavers (No Salvage Pavers)	23974	SF	\$1.75	\$41,954.50				
SPV.0180.01	Install New Brick Pavers Instead of Installing Salvaged Pavers	966	SF	\$82.00	\$79,212.00				
				Alternate Bid Total		\$121,166.50			